2024 Speedo Grand Chalenge
FMC Natatorium
11/22/2024 -- 11/24/2024

Name Event

Andrew Arreola (14) M

NS P #10 Men Open 100 Breast
NS P #20 Men Open 200 Breast
NS P #26 Men Open 100 Free

Mariposa Arroyo (15) W

01:59.72Y REG P #29 Women Open 200 Free
00:25.90Y REG P #5 Women Open 50 Free
00:56.05Y REG P #21 Women Open 100 Free
01:11.e6Y REG P #9 Women Open 100 Breast

Ermuun Bayasgalan (17) M

01:47.26Y SECT P #30 Men Open 200 Free
01:56.67Y SECT F #18 Men Open 200 Back
01:57.33Y SECT P #18 Men Open 200 Back
00:48.55Y SECT P #26 Men Open 100 Free
00:22.57Y SECT P #6 Men Open 50 Free
00:54.65Y SECT P #38 Men Open 100 Back
NS P #34 Men Open 100 Fly
Ashton Boeke (15) M

NS P #30 Men Open 200 Free
NS F  #16 Men Open 100 IM
00:59.64Y P #16 Men Open 100 IM
10:12.54Y CHMP F #8 Men Open 1000 Free
00:22.77Y SECT P #6 Men Open 50 Free
04:54.57Y REG P #22 Men Open 500 Free
00:49.16Y SECT P #26 Men Open 100 Free
02:07.86Y REG P #4 Men Open 200 IM
NS P #34 Men Open 100 Fly
Alexia Brockmann (16) W

01:56.13Y SECT P #29 Women Open 200 Free
00:58.22Y SECT F #33 Women Open 100 Fly
00:58.77Y  SECT P #33 Women Open 100 Fly
02:04.37Y NCSA F #17 Women Open 200 Back
02:04.54Y  NCSA P #17 Women Open 200 Back
01:09.47Y SECT P #9 Women Open 100 Breast
02:07.44Y NCSA F #3 Women Open 200 IM
02:09.38Y SECT P #3 Women Open 200 IM
00:52.63Y SECT F #21 Women Open 100 Free
00:52.73Y SECT P #21 Women Open 100 Free
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50
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14
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Improve
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Charles Cali (15) M

10:13.96Y CHMP
00:26.07Y
00:26.69Y

NS

00:56.01Y REG
01:52.05Y REG
00:51.83Y REG
04:58.53Y REG
02:07.34Y REG
02:06.51Y REG
Joy Cheng (14) W
01:02.27Y REG
00:54.97Y  SECT
05:04.96Y  SECT
05:09.53Y  SECT
01:56.19Y  SECT
01:55.05Y  SECT
01:00.08Y  SECT
Isabella Chow (18) W
00:50.85Y  NCSA
00:50.90Y NCSA
00:24.35Y
00:24.49Y

Kale Chow (16) M
04:37.32Y NCSA
04:36.14Y  NCSA
00:52.54Y
00:52.82Y

Livia Cremer (15) W
10:27.72Y  SECT
00:58.58Y  SECT
00:58.56Y  SECT
01:54.23Y  SECT
01:54.83Y  SECT

Joshua Cui (16) M

02:06.33Y
01:02.56Y
02:05.09Y
00:57.78Y
00:58.03Y

REG
SECT
REG
REG
REG
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#7
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1650 Free
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0.59
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Benjamin DelCid (16) M

01:55.85Y REG P #30 Men Open 200 Free CWAC-IL 162 -- 1.04
05:06.55Y REG P #22 Men Open 500 Free CWAC-IL 103 - 3.34
01:57.62Y  SECT F#12 Men Open 200 Fly CWAC-IL 23 0 1.98
01:58.99Y SECT P #12 Men Open 200 Fly CWAC-IL 29 - 3.35
00:54.12Y  SECT P #34 Men Open 100 Fly CWAC-IL 63 -- 0.32
Dalton Ferguson (17) M

00:28.71Y F  #40 Men Open 50 Breast CWAC-IL 21 0 -33.55
00:28.53Y P #40 Men Open 50 Breast CWAC-IL 24 - -33.73
01:02.06Y SECT P #10 Men Open 100 Breast CWAC-IL 50 - -0.20
01:52.10Y REG P #30 Men Open 200 Free CWAC-IL 123 -- -2.46
00:49.99Y REG P #26 Men Open 100 Free CWAC-IL 124 - -0.96
00:22.53Y  SECT P #6 Men Open 50 Free CWAC-IL 57 -- -0.63
Kinsley Fitzgerald (15) W

00:55.13Y REG P #21 Women Open 100 Free CWAC-IL 82 - 0.80
02:15.51Y REG P #3 Women Open 200 IM CWAC-IL 64 - -5.22
05:27.53Y REG P #25 Women Open 500 Free CWAC-IL 68 - -2.34
00:25.31Y SECT P #5 Women Open 50 Free CWAC-IL 57 -- 0.43
02:02.73Y REG P #29 Women Open 200 Free CWAC-IL 86 - 5.09
01:02.46Y REG P #33 Women Open 100 Fly CWAC-IL 80 -- 4.34
Ivan Goncharko (16) M

00:50.44Y REG P #26 Men Open 100 Free CWAC-IL 139 - -0.28
00:59.78Y REG P #34 Men Open 100 Fly CWAC-IL 150 -- 2.55
01:02.51Y SECT P #10 Men Open 100 Breast CWAC-IL 55 - 2.02
01:52.80Y REG P #30 Men Open 200 Free CWAC-IL 129 -- 1.58
02:21.60Y REG P #20 Men Open 200 Breast CWAC-IL 66 - 1.23
00:23.10Y REG P #6 Men Open 50 Free CWAC-IL 99 -- 0.06
Isabella Gronowski (18) W

01:05.66Y P #15 Women Open 100 IM CWAC-IL 30 - -75.07
00:56.02Y REG P #21 Women Open 100 Free CWAC-IL 113 -- -0.19
00:29.53Y P #23 Women Open 50 Fly CWAC-IL 40 - -33.83
James Guth (16) M

01:56.50Y  SECT P #4 Men Open 200 IM CWAC-IL 34 - -1.54
04:43.34Y  SECT P #22 Men Open 500 Free CWAC-IL 20 -- -11.42
00:46.61Y  NCSA F #26 Men Open 100 Free CWAC-IL 13 6 -1.95
00:46.77Y  NCSA P #26 Men Open 100 Free CWAC-IL 16 -- -1.79
00:53.02Y  SECT P #38 Men Open 100 Back CWAC-IL 22 - 0.78
00:51.52Y NCSA F #34 Men Open 100 Fly CWAC-IL 16 3 -0.15
00:51.91Y  SECT P #34 Men Open 100 Fly CWAC-IL 23 - 0.24
01:42.92Y  NCSA F  #30 Men Open 200 Free CWAC-IL 16 3 -1.82
01:43.42Y SECT P #30 Men Open 200 Free CWAC-IL 17 -- -1.32
01:55.37Y  SECT P #18 Men Open 200 Back CWAC-IL 15 -- -0.21
00:21.45Y  NCSA F #6 Men Open 50 Free CWAC-IL 14 5 -0.68



00:21.57Y  NCSA P #6

Jackson Heinlein-Preseault (18) M
00:57.62Y  NCSA F  #10

00:58.00Y NCSA P #10
00:46.92Y  NCSA F  #26
00:46.85Y NCSA P #26
00:21.89Y  SECT P #6
00:26.24Y F  #40
00:26.45Y P #40
02:13.94Y  SECT P #20
01:42.46Y NCSA F  #30
01:42.23Y NCSA P #30
00:52.76Y  SECT F #34
00:52.49Y  SECT P #34
00:52.84Y F #16
00:52.72Y P #16
01:55.56Y NCSA P #4
Margaret Hickey (16) W
05:24.71Y REG P #25
01:00.28Y REG P #33
02:01.51Y REG P #29
00:55.87Y REG P #21

Biko Hooper-Haviland (17) M
16:33.80Y SECT F #36

Alexander lvascu (15) M

04:43.97Y  SECT F #22
04:48.46Y  SECT P #22
00:54.96Y F #16
00:55.94Y P #16
01:57.10Y  SECT F #12
01:57.63Y  SECT P #12
09:47.95Y  SECT F #8
02:09.95Y  SECT F  #20
02:12.95Y  SECT P #20
01:57.00Y  SECT F #4
01:57.27Y  SECT P #4
16:13.20Y  SECT F #36
04:07.04Y  NCSA F #32
04:14.95Y  SECT P #32
George lvascu (17) M

00:47.78Y  SECT P #26
02:01.82Y  SECT F #18
01:57.51Y  SECT P #18
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0.63

-6.08
-1.59
-63.91
-62.93
-3.88
-3.35
-17.69
-4.08
-1.08
-1.87
-1.60
-11.35
-7.21
0.70

-2.02
-1.64
-5.95



00:28.67Y
00:28.50Y
01:42.66Y
01:44.33Y
00:53.48Y
04:32.42Y
04:32.01Y

NCSA
SECT
SECT
NCSA
NCSA

Kyle Kaiser (18) M

00:23.66Y
00:50.87Y
04:57.94Y
00:56.79Y
01:49.66Y

REG
REG
REG
REG
REG

Eliana King (17) W

02:10.33Y
02:11.44Y
00:55.78Y
00:24.79Y
01:06.19Y
01:06.61Y
02:21.36Y

Chayse Massimino (16) W

01:02.03Y
00:56.31Y
05:35.14Y
02:02.34Y
02:15.68Y
01:01.64Y

Briana Mingmuang (14) W

02:09.11Y
02:11.00Y
00:25.70Y
02:01.40Y
02:03.43Y
02:02.32Y
00:55.76Y
00:56.89Y
00:56.87Y
NS

SECT
SECT
REG
SECT
NCSA
SECT
NCSA

REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG

SECT
SECT
REG
NCSA
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REG
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Liepa Niaura (17) W

00:53.83Y
NS
02:04.86Y

SECT

NCSA
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200 IM
200 IM
50 Free
200 Back
200 Back
200 Free
100 Free
100 Back
100 Back
100 Fly

100 Free
200 Free
200 Back

CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL

CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL

CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL

CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL

CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL

CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL
CWAC-IL

18
22
20
27
54

122
160
77
121
91

26
30
102
35
13
14
12

76
124
79
83
62
47

24
27
71

-36.05
-36.22
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0.87
-1.02
-1.07
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02:04.50Y  NCSA P #17

NS P #33
Katarzyna Parera (18) W
00:53.24Y  SECT F#21
00:53.42Y  SECT P #21
00:24.74Y  SECT P #5
01:57.60Y  SECT F  #29
01:57.29Y  SECT P #29
01:02.96Y REG P #37

Franchesca Sanchez (16) W

00:25.88Y F  #23
00:26.13Y P #23
00:53.33Y  SECT F#21
00:53.21Y  SECT P #21
00:59.28Y  SECT F #37
00:58.88Y  SECT P #37
02:08.81Y  SECT F#17
02:10.58Y  SECT P #17
01:59.92Y REG P #29
Daniel Scott (15) M

00:22.26Y  SECT F #6
00:21.95Y  SECT P #6
00:57.77Y REG P #38
00:52.86Y  SECT F #34
00:51.75Y  SECT P #34
01:47.69Y  SECT P #30
NS P #10
00:49.17Y  SECT P #26
04:57.22Y REG P #22
Colleen Tracy (16) W

00:59.16Y  SECT F #33
01:00.03Y  SECT P #33
02:05.31Y  NCSA F#17
02:06.99Y  SECT P #17
NS P #29
Jeffrey Wang (17) M

02:00.42Y  SECT P #18
00:22.77Y  SECT P #6
00:50.05Y REG P #26
00:55.68Y  SECT P #38
01:48.60Y REG P #30

Brooke Whitt (17) W
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Men Open
Men Open
Men Open
Men Open
Men Open

200 Back
100 Fly
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-0.33
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-1.22
-1.53
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-0.73
0.42
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-0.12
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NS

00:55.61Y
00:25.75Y
NS

02:30.16Y
01:02.16Y
01:02.39Y
01:06.94Y
01:06.82Y

REG
REG

SECT

SECT
SECT

Claire Wood (16) W

NS

00:53.91Y
05:08.98Y
05:08.74Y
00:25.07Y
01:55.85Y
01:55.08Y
00:59.66Y
00:59.90Y

SECT
SECT
SECT
SECT
SECT
SECT
SECT
SECT
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100 IM
100 IM
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16
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14
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